Southwick Recreation Center Travel Basketball

Register now for the Southwick Recreation Center (SRC) 2024-2025 season! Children in Grades 3-8 are invited to join Travel Basketball.

Grades 3-8 Basketball fees: \$150

This fee includes SRC insurance/operations costs and a jersey to use for the season.

To register for Grades 3-8 Travel Basketball in TeamSnap please click here:

https://go.teamsnap.com/forms/451826 .

Registration will close October 4th.

*Please note there is a different link to sign up for Intown Basketball. Do not use this link for intown.

Mandatory Evaluations only for Grades 3-8 at SRC (64 Powder Mill Rd):

Girls 3rd & 4th: Thu 10/10 5:30-6:30pm Girls 5th & 6th: Thu 10/10 7:00-8:00pm Girls 7th & 8th: TBD if needed Boys 3rd & 4th: Tue 10/8 5:30-6:30pm Boys 5th & 6th: Tue 10/8 7:00-8:00pm Boys 7th & 8th: Wed 10/9 7:00-8:00pm

WHERE – Practices will be held in Southwick 1-2x per week. Most games will be within Hampden County 1-2x per week.

WHEN – Practices will begin in November. Games will start in December and end in March. There are usually 10-12 games during the regular season and then an end of season tournament.

WHAT – Players will continue to work on their basketball skills, learn different offenses and defenses, and compete against other towns in our area.

Please consider volunteering to coach or assist! We are a 100% volunteer run organization. The SRC is a separate non-profit and is not part of the Town of Southwick.

ADDITIONAL DETAILS- You must be registered in TeamSnap to attend evaluations. **Evaluations are mandatory.** Teams and coaches will be formed after evaluations. Not all children are guaranteed a spot on the travel team.

Email us at **southwickrecbasketball@gmail.com** with any questions.

To stay current with everything going on with Southwick Basketball please follow us on Facebook: SRC Basketball, Southwick, MA

Financial Assistance is available to those who qualify. Email to apply.

These materials are neither sponsored nor endorsed by the Southwick Tolland Granville Regional School District School Committee, the superintendent or this school.